4 NPMEUROPE.COM
Nippon Pulse Stepper Motors
A
SI base unit for current (ampere)
AC
Alternating current
CCW
Counterclockwise

 P: 12V bipolar
 Q: 5V bipolar
Model Number Explanation (for PF and PFC series)
6 - Magnet Material
 1: Ferrite Anisotropic
 3: Ferrite Isotropic
 4: Neodymium
 6: Molded Neodymium*
7 - Gear Head
 Blank: No Gear Head
 G: Gear Head Integrated
8 - Gear Ratio
 With geared models only
*Only applicable for PFC10 and PFC20T.
Tin-Can Steppers
6 NPMEUROPE.COM
PFC10
Torque Curve Characteristics
Speciication Unit PFC10-20R6
Type of Winding Bipolar
Excitation Mode* Full step (2-2)
Steps/Revolution 20
Step Angle ˚ 18
Holding Torque mN·m 1.0
Rated Voltage V 2.7
Rated Current mA/phase 135
Resistance Ω / ф 20
Inductance mH / ф 3.2
Coil R
Starting Pulse Rate pps 960
Slewing Pulse Rate pps 1600
Rotor Inertia kg·m2 0.03 x 10-7
Operating Temp. Range ˚C -10 to +50
Storage Temp. Range ˚C -30 to +80
Insulation Class E
Temperature Rise K 70
RoHS Compliant Yes
Weight g 5
Pin Coil Phase
1 4ф B
2 1ф A
3 2ф B
4 3ф A
Speciications
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
0.05
0.10